

Town Board

Chair

Randy Valaske

Supervisors

Jerry Mrdutt

Marty Guarneri

Justin Albricht

Jeremy Kozumplik

Clerk/Treasurer

Doris Meyer

TOWN OF TAINTER

Dunn County, Wisconsin N8150 County Highway DG

Colfax, WI 54730

Website: www.townoftainter.org E-mail: tainter@tainter.wi.gov

Telephone: (715) 235-3165

April 19, 2024

Dunn County Newspaper

E-Mail Legal

Ad Dept: Please publish the following legal ad in your April 24th and May

1st 2024 publications:

Invitation to Bid

Town of Tainter, Dunn County Wisconsin

Town of Tainter Road Work for bid pursuant to s. 60.47(1)(b), Stats.

The road(s) shall be built as follows:

Grind, Pave and Shoulder Project(s) 24' road surface

24' lift surface, 4" compacted crushed limestone

20' Asphalt Surface with 58-34 Warm Mix

3" compacted layer of hot mix, to be laid in 1 ½" layers

2' crushed limestone shoulder on each side of asphalt

On the following roads:

On Route	At Route	Toward	Feet (Approx)
930 th Ave (Peninsula Road)	CTH D	630 th St	2,498
630 th St (Peninsula Road)	930 th Ave	910 th Ave	1,220-LRIP PROJECT
930 th Ave (Peninsula Road) AND approximately 1220' of 630 th St. (Peninsula Road)	930 th Ave AND 630 th St	910 th Ave	3,718

Hand Deliver or Mail bid(s) to: Town of Tainter, N8150 County Road DG, Colfax, WI 54730. All bids must be received by May 9th, 2024 no later than 7 pm. For further information contact the Town Roadman: Wade Aspen. All bids must be in sealed envelope marked "Bid for Town Road Work". All bids will be considered at the May 9th, 2024 Town Board meeting at 7 pm. The Town of Tainter Board reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids. Road project(s) must be completed by October 1, 2024.

Done and posted this 19th day of April, 2024

Town Website: townoftainter.org and Town Hall Office window

Published the 24th day of April and 1st day of May 2024.

Published in the Dunn County Newspaper

Doris Meyer, Tainter Town Clerk

Class 2 Brd:RdPrj:2024